The Company has provided a loss of RM6,244,870 (fair value of settlement amount of RM9,000,000 to

be settled in 6 years) arising from the claims by EXIM Bank during the financial year ended 31

December 2012. This has reduced the Group’s equity by the same amount as at 31 December 2012.

Under the Novation Cum Settlement Agreement dated 25 April 2013, the Indebtedness is novated,

absorbed and transferred to VTSB. The impact from the execution of this agreement, the Group’s

equity increased by RM6,244,870 in April 2013.

PJBUMI BERHAD – 141537 M

18 | This document forms part of the unaudited announcement of PJBumi Berhad for the financial
quarter ended 30/09/2013

27.  Changes in material litigation (continued)

Total Equity and Current Liabilities

For illustrative purposes only, the proforma effects of the Novation Cum Settlement Agreement on the

Total Equity and Current Liabilities of the Group based on the proforma consolidated financial

statements of PJBumi Group for the financial year ended 31 December 2012 and on the assumption

that the Novation Cum Settlement Agreement had been effected in 2012, are as follows:

As at 31 Dec

2012
(Audited)

Pro forma as at

31 Dec 2012

 RM ’000 RM ’000

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Share capital  25,000 25,000

Reserves  5,473 5,473

Accumulated losses  (22,656) (16,411)

TOTAL EQUITY 7,817 14,062

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Provision for financial guarantees

6,245

-

Trade and other payables

Borrowings

Tax liabilities

Liabilities directly associated with

   properties classified as held for sale

7,146
4,009
6,647

222
___________

7,146
4,009
6,647

222
_________

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES
24,269

===========
18,024

=========

PJBUMI BERHAD – 141537 M

19 | This document forms part of the unaudited announcement of PJBumi Berhad for the financial
quarter ended 30/09/2013

27.  Changes in material litigation (continued)